Outcome of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of Knowledge Realty Office Management Services Private Limited, Manager to Knowledge Realty Trust, 

held on 10th November, 2025 i.e., inter alia  (i) approving Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, (ii) 

Distribution of INR 6,900.06/- Million (Indian Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred and point Zero Six Million Only) / INR 1.556/- (Indian Rupee One Point 

Five Five Six Only) per Unit for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, (iii) appointment of Sunil Ramakant Bhumralkar as an Additional Non-Executive 

Independent Director on the Board of the Company with effect from 10th November, 2025 for a period of 5 years, (iv) Appointment of Mr.

[...]

(2) Information not provided as the relevant fiscal year has not completed 

Particulars

Outcome of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of Knowledge Realty Office Management Services Private Limited, Manager to Knowledge Realty Trust 

held on 15th September, 2025 for (i) raising of funds through fresh issuance of 1,60,000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand only) non-convertible debentures on 

private placement basis (“NCDs”), (ii) availing term loan, (iii) approval to raise or avail indebtedness, (iv) aproval for KRT to become the Member of Indian 

REITS Association

Intimation of meeting of the board of directors of KROMSPL to be held on September 15, 2025 to, inter-alia , approve fund raising by way of issuance of